
2015 Officers and Board Members 

Name Title Email 
Asoo J.  Vakharia President asoov@ufl.edu 
Edward Anderson President – Elect Edward.Anderson@mccombs.utexas.edu
 
Chris Tang Past  President Chris.tang@anderson.ucla.edu 
Suresh Sethi Past President sethi@utdallas.edu 
 
ChelliahSriskandrajah VP-Finance chelliah@mays.tamu.edu 
Bharat K. Kaku VP-Meetings bkk2@georgetown.edu 
SreekumarBhaskaran VP-Member Activities sbhaskar@mail.cox.smu.edu 
Haresh Gurnani VP-Publications hgurnani@bus.miami.edu  
Edwin Keh VP-Industry edwin@thekehs.com 
Gerard (Jerry) J. Burke VP-Colleges gburke@georgiasouthern.edu 
Subodha Kumar VP-Communications skumar@mays.tamu.edu 
Kyle Cattani VP-Education kcattani@indiana.edu 
 
Eve Rosenzweig Secretary eve.rosenzweig@emory.edu 
 
Sergio E. Gouvea da Costa Regional VP-Americas s.gouvea@pucpr.br 
Jan Fransoo Regional VP – Europe J.C.Fransoo@tue.nl 
Amit Eynan Regional VP – Africa & 

Middle East 
aeynan@richmond.edu 

Peter Robertson  Regional VP – Australasia peterrob512@bigpond.com 
 
Dorothee Honhon Board Member Dorothee.Honhon@utdallas.edu 
Shailesh Kulkarni Board Member Shailesh.kulkarni@unt.edu 
Nada Sanders Board Member nadasanders@gmail.com 
Kathy Stecke Board Member kstecke@utdallas.edu 
Rachna Shah Board Member shahx024@umn.edu 
 
Kalyan Singhal Founder, POMS and Editor, 

POM Journal 
ksinghal@ubalt.edu 

Martin Starr Chair, Council of POMS 
Presidents 

starr@columbia.edu; 
martin.starr@gmail.com 

 
Sushil K. Gupta Executive Director poms@fiu.edu 
MetinCakanyildirim Associate Executive Director metin@utdallas.edu 
Nagesh Murthy Associate Executive Director 

for Global Initiatives and 
Outreach 

nmurthy@uoregon.edu 

 


